Lake Wauwanoka Parkway Tree Cutting Policy

Date Created: August 14, 2018 **Policy Author:** Bill Thompson

Date Board Approved: August 23, 2018

Policy Description: This policy describes steps needed to remove dead or dying trees on the Lake Wauwanoka Parkway by the property owner.

Policy: Any owner(s) wishing to cut down live or dead tree(s) fronting their property on the Lake Wauwanoka Parkway are required to request and receive Board approval before proceeding with any removal.

The President of Lake Wauwanoka shall have the authority to authorize the cutting of trees along the parkway as part of the daily business of Lake Wauwanoka.

Action: The request for removing a specific tree on the Parkway should be sent via USPS to Lake Wauwanoka, P.O. Box 265, Hillsboro MO 63050.

Change Log

Date	Author	Description
8/14/18	Bill Thompson	Document Created
8/23/18		Board Approved